# OP \$640.00 293479

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kindred Healthcare, Inc.		07/02/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kindred Healthcare, LLC	
Street Address:	680 S. Fourth St.	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934790	ANGEL CARE
Registration Number:	5492698	ZONTAGO
Registration Number:	5192669	KINDRED HOSPICE
Serial Number:	86932849	REHABRELAY
Registration Number:	5586565	KINDRED
Registration Number:	5101405	KINDRED HOSPITAL REHABILITATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	5138343	KINDRED REHABILITATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	4836491	KINDRED HOSPITAL
Registration Number:	5156641	KINDRED HOUSE CALLS
Registration Number:	4443116	KINDRED AT HOME
Registration Number:	4243256	CONTINUE THE CARE
Registration Number:	4142228	KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE AND REHABILITA
Registration Number:	4142226	KINDRED NURSING AND REHABILITATION
Registration Number:	4242057	PEOPLEFIRST HOMECARE AND HOSPICE
Registration Number:	4242042	PEOPLEFIRST HOMECARE AND HOSPICE
Registration Number:	4350062	RESTORING FUNCTION, RENEWING LIFE.
Registration Number:	4350061	DEDICATED TO HEALTH, COMFORT AND WELL-BE
Registration Number:	3103729	
Registration Number:	3097988	COLORSCAPES

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0911

900513166

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3607363	DEDICATED TO HOPE, HEALING AND RECOVERY
Registration Number:	2660454	KINDRED
Registration Number:	2660453	KINDRED HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2660452	KINDRED HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	1465236	PROTOUCH
Registration Number:	1523865	HO HO HOTLINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.837.3932

Email: mpaul@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Mari-Elise Paul

Address Line 1: 400 W. Market St., Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mari-Elise Paul
SIGNATURE:	/mari-elise paul/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2018-07-02 - Certificate of Conversion - Kindred Healthcare Inc. to Kindred Healthcare LLC#page1.tif source=2018-07-02 - Certificate of Conversion - Kindred Healthcare Inc. to Kindred Healthcare LLC#page2.tif source=2018-07-02 - Certificate of Conversion - Kindred Healthcare Inc. to Kindred Healthcare LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0912



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KINDRED HEALTHCARE, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"KINDRED HEALTHCARE, INC." TO "KINDRED HEALTHCARE, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK

A.M.

2875922 8100V SR# 20185465471

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 202994576 Date: 07-02-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0913

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 07/02/2018 FILED 10:30 AM 07/02/2018

## STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20185465471 - File Number 2875922 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where Kindred Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first incorporated is March 27, 1998 under the name of "Vencor Healthcare, Inc."
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Kindred Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Kindred Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").
- 6. All shares of stock of the Corporation outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted into limited liability company interests in the Limited Liability Company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0914

1004383654

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2018.

Kindred Healthcare, Inc.

Ву:

Name: Joseph L. Landenwich

Title: General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion for Kindred Healthcare, Inc.]

**RECORDED: 08/29/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0915